TOWNSHIP OF MANCHESTER
NOTICE OF SALE OF PROPERTY FOR NONPAYMENT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT, AND OTHER MUNICIPAL LIENS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, I, ANDREA GASKILL, TAX COLLECTOR of the Taxing district of the Township of
Manchester, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, pursuant to the authority of the Statutes in such cases made and provided will sell at a public auction on
Tuesday October 6, 2020 in the Courtroom at Town Hall, 1 Colonial Drive, Manchester Township, New Jersey at 10:00 A.M., the lands hereinafter described.
The said lands will be sold to make the amount of Municipal liens chargeable against the same on December 31, 2019, exclusive however of the lien for the year 2019 as
computed in the following list, together with interest on said amount October 6, 2020 and the cost of sale.
Said lands will be sold in fee to such persons as will purchase the same, subject to redemption at the lowest rate of interest, but in no case in excess of 18 per centum per annum.
The payment of the sale shall be made, in cash, certified check, or wire transfer, before the conclusion of the sale, or the property shall be resold.
Any parcel or real property for which there shall be no other purchaser, will be struck off to the Municipality in fee for redemption at 18 per centum and the Municipality shall
have the same remedies and rights as other purchasers, including the right to bar or foreclose the rights of redemption. The right to redeem shall extend six months from the date of
the sale or from the date of the service of the notice when the Municipality is the purchaser and extend for two years from the date of sale for all other purchasers.
The sale is made pursuant to Chapter 5, Title 54 of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey as amended.
Industrial properties may be subject to Spill Compensation and Control Act (N.J.S.A. 58:10-23.11 et seq.), the Water Pollution Control Act (N.J.S.A. 58:10.1 et seq.), and the
Industrial Site Recovery Act (N.J.S.A. 13:1K-6 et seq.). In addition, the municipality is precluded from issuing a tax sale certificate to any prospective purchaser who is or may in
any way connected to the prior owner or operator of the site.
At any time before the sale the undersigned will receive payment of the amount due on any property with interest and cost incurred up to the time of payment. Only cash, certified
check, or money order will be accepted in payment.
The said lands so subject to sale or described in accordance with the last tax duplicate, said lands to be sold are described as follows.

Andrea Gaskill, C.T.C.

Tax Collector
Block lot Name Amount
1.02 5 CLARKE, JOANN 79.03
1.04 7 KURAK, JOSEPH & JENNIFER 67.57
114 15 ALI, JAMAL & NATASHA 189.18
1.21 22 HILL, MICHAEL & SZABO, JAIMIE 157.09
1.23 34 NOBLE, JOSEPH P 203.59
1.28 26 BANKERS TRUST CO OF CALIFORNIA 168.21
1.38 9 RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE ESTATES INC 90.23
1.39 30 ALVAREZ, DEMITRIUS & CAPARDI, GINA 230.56
1.44 22 WORTMAN, RITA ESTATE OF 4,499.19
1.46 1 GROOM, PAUL D 4,346.18
1.56 38 MOLLOK-TIRADO, ANTHONY J 170.60
1.59 5 HETMAN, RAYMOND 571.16
1.62 13 COLON, VICTOR JR 79.73
1.62 26 BRUSH, KEVIN ] 140.95
1.74 20 LELIEVRE, JOSEPH & CINTHIA 128.68
1.75 22 DIDIA, MELISSA 4,108.57
1.77 1 AMATO, LOUIS 3,634.10
1.79 41 KESSERMAN, DAVID 275.80
1.84 22 BAKER, JEANE C & MAIKA 115.21
1.84 39 SHAY, THOMAS & TAYLOR, HOWARD 184.56
1.93 33 SCHWARTZ, ELSIE/GILDA SPIVAK 348.27
1.94 9 22 ANCHOR LLC 77.50
1.94 26 OC EQUITIES LLC 1,327.67
1.95 5 COSTELLO, PAUL & YORK, HEATHER 100.71
1.95 36 OLIVIERA, DAVID 90.23
1.105 12 FISCHBACH, FRED ESTATE OF 278.87
1.113 39 SARDO, MATTHEW & O'BRIEN, AMY 235.15
1.118 30 SMITH, JAMES & ESTELLE 137.47
1.127 26 MERCEDES, VIRGILIO 140.74
1.136 36 SARAMA HVAC INC 1,515.27

1.137 30 HYNDS, GARRETT D 302.94
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PETILLON, COLLEEN

DAVILA, LUIS M & SALAZAR, DIANA
SMITH, RICHARD L & JULIET M
PINHO, ALVARO & ROSEMARIE
JACKSON, JASON C

CZERWINSKI, AMANDA

ATKINSON, STEVEN J & LEAH M
JERMAN, LISA A

MOORE, DAVID H

PANELLA, J & C % DONOVAN, ANN
GORSKI, DEREK

LAURSEN, RAYMOND JR & ALYSSA
ALFARO, RICARDO & MARIA
ALLAKHVERDON, VLADIMIR & KIALIN
RUSSO, GERARD J SR

RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE ESTATES INC
THOMPSON, DONNA M

PITMAN, JAMES

PANELLA, J & C % DONOVAN, ANN
SPRUCE VALLEY LLC

HAJZER, JOHN

CHRISTY, MICHAEL

PARISE, DANIEL C

CONSTANTINO, CARL & YVONNE
RAPORT, PAUL & ROSE

SOBAYO, OLUGBOYEGA A & ADUNOLA O
DEFORNE, DAVID J & JACQUELINE M
MONK, FLORENCE

JERMAN, JEFFREY R & SNIDER, EB
JERMAN, JEFFREY R

LASSIK, GREGORY

O'SHEA, KATHRYN J

MCINTYRE, MICHAEL M & SHARON L
FALLON, KEITH & TRACY

ERNEST, ROBERT

ISPHORDING, JUSTIN & MICHELLE
BACENET, ELSA

MALFETTANO, C &S

STERITI, VINCENZO

PARISE, DOUGLAS G & DONALD G
JACOBS, JAKE

MARSHALL, MARY ESTATE OF

GEORGIANO, SALVATORE J

133.62
345.60
6,471.86
2,048.99
252.17
129.18
152.04
134.81
189.78
549.17
74.43
120.51
3,186.52
2,020.46
120.20
90.23
227.63
320.07
134.16
103.20
5,661.62
113.21
204.46
210.84
220.97
276.83
6,773.39
170.41
134.81
134.81
98.54
266.47
403.57
7,977.31
332.19
228.55
2,556.60
131.84
269.89
4,315.46
1,576.80
172.87

416.67
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LEISER, STEVEN P & DAWN M
PHILLIPS, THOMAS

INSALACO, JUSTIN M

BERTERO, JUSTIN & CAYLIN
ERVING, JHJR & PHONEX, D Y
GRIFFIN, CARITA

ROSARIO, DOMINICK

DEUTSCH, JOAN

TRENK, ROCHEL

BERTHIAUME, DANIEL & SAVASTA, JOAN
MENDUM, CHARLES J
SCHADEWALD, RUZENKA HOLLY
PRESTIANNI, JOSEPH & LISAM
JOHNS, JUDITH

LYNCH, DIANE

SHAUD, BRUCE J

ROGERS, LISA JOY

PREGENZER, JULIANA TRUST
ACAMPORA, LOUIS

MASON, LAURENCE E

MALLON, RAYMONDA ESTATE OF
HIGGINS, ROSEMARY T
MANGANARO, SALVATORE EST OF
WEBER, GEORGE ESTATE OF
KELLY, RICHARD B

POPPER, ETHEL F ESTATE OF
GLADSTONE, BONITA S
ESPOSITO, ANTHONY & PATSY
SPEER, LINDA S EST OF
LORENZO, JULIAM

COSSEN, ANDREW R
RUSSONIELLO, ANN

HANKINS, STEPHEN J & HOLLY F
TAFROW, JEFFREY & JEANA
DASTGIR, KAMAL

DESOUSA, MANUEL & LOURDES TORRES
LETTS, HOWARD IV & JEAN M
SCHEAR, KENNEDY K

BARNETTI, EILEEN

OKALY, LAURIE & PAUL
PAXTON, JOHN W

NAUGHTON JAMES & SUE E

GUZMAN, ISRAEL & HERNANDEZ, RENE

271.78
839.18
524.31
330.02
595.63
488.72
1,285.76
2,568.41
379.54
168.15
258.19
801.62
163.29
2,494.81
179.84
1,895.69
406.48
1,611.79
2,424.69
177.42
403.05
1,416.68
1,256.03
278.55
183.99
2,006.28
179.46
163.65
1,613.35
165.88
521.60
1,283.51
161.25
484.49
413.87
622.57
521.20
196.75
704.07
164.29
636.07
611.50

3,252.41
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ALLOWAY, GARY A & JOAN M
WRIGHT, MARY F & KINCHEN, JOHNNIE
LOPEZ HIRAM & LISA

PAIR, WOODROW T & JOHNNIE DELORES
WALES HOLDINGS LLC

CAMARATO, KERRY & MICHAEL
OJALA, SIRKKA L & HOGAN, ALISAD
HOULIHAN, BARBARA

LADUKE, SUSAN

SOUVENIR, RAY & DEBORAH

PETERS, ANN E & SCHELL, DONALD E
WOLFSON, IRWIN ESTATE OF
RUDDY, THOMAS

VITULLI, MARIA PIA

MONI, JEAN

SEIDEL, ROBERT Il & ROBERT JR ETAL
HENNESSY, JOSEPH A ESTATE OF
LANE, MARIETTA

EHLBERG, EMMET J & B CHARLENE
DSHC REAL ESTATE OWNED, LLC
ALEMAN, ROLANDO J & HERNANDEZ, V
YEARWOOD, BENJAMIN O & EM
PARLER, DONALD

LAWSON, LANCE J

GOLTSCH, ANTHONY & MORGAN
GARBIE, ROBERT & ALICIA
FAIRBANKS, WARREN E

CHMIEL, APRIL B

POLK, ANNA R & SIMMONS, MICHAEL
SPINICCHIA, LORI JO ESTATE OF
BARRETT, ROSE

CHEN, ZHONG S

EQUITIES, PEARL

NIELSEN, ALAN J & STEPHANIE A
GUNNELL, ANDREW W & MICHELE
CECORA, ANTHONY

WARREN, DONNA P EST OF

SCALLEY, NATALIA & FARROW, A
HOBEN, RAYMOND J

VALMON, RICARDO

KUMA, DANIEL & COMFORT BERFO
DIMARTINO, MARIE ESTATE OF

SIMONE, SANDRA

107.99
1,353.54
171.89
1,630.30
1,539.43
283.42
116.02
481.90
1,017.25
3,301.15
3,105.28
535.70
154.12
351.92
4,878.17
416.84
269.54
2,806.87
125.50
2,902.19
3,470.42
7750
163.57
217.79
401.78
149.28
696.68
90.23
274.49
5,768.40
161.94
77.50
77.50
77.37
7,107.49
101.76
77.44
6,733.16
77.50
239.96
103.16
375.40

9,267.42
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CARLCANO, CARLOTTAM
GALLUCCI, CATHERINE
DEBENEDETTO, PATRICIA G & NICHOLAS
KASNER, JOSEPH/FRED KASNER
CURRIE, JOHN J EST OF

DUNNE, DONNA T
SINE-AVERBECK TRUST
LESNIAKOWSKI, CAROLYN G
GRAVATT, JAMES & ELIZABETH
BARONE, MARIE

SKALSKI, AMY

MARONE, DENISE

GEREMONTE, JOAN

PETRUCCI, JOSEPH P

CUCITRO, ELIZABETH

BECK, JOANN T

TABER, EVERETT R & HERTA
MONROY, JOSE H SR

PETRUCCI, MARIA

NOBLE, LILLY

GRAHAM, JAMES & ELIZABETH
VICENS, MARY BETTH

GROSSO, KENNETH M

ELBRECHT, FREDERICK G & CRISTINE H
TRAVIS DOYLE, GAIL E ESTATE OF
FALLON, EILEEN F

CONNELLY, CAROL L ESTATE OF
FRISCH, DEAN

LA ROSA, THERESA & WARNECKE, CAROL
MAGO, PATRICIA ESTATE OF
FLYNN, MARIE L

MCNICHOLAS, JAMES

VISERTO, MARY P ESTATE OF
OTOOLE, HENRY M & GEORGETTE M
CARBONE, ROBERT
CARABELLESE, SERGIO ESTATE OF
O'DONOHUE, GERARD & PATRICIA
NEWBERT, DINAM

HOGAN, VALERIE

KARTANOWICZ, JOAN EST OF
RYBA, PATRICIA A

MAJKA HOMES LLC

ZIMMERMAN CAROLYN

1,003.72
7,921.57
15,204.82
90.95
4,594.36
1,694.86
7058
86.59
3,578.25
231.75
508.22
2,275.05
144,55
363.10
376.03
317.45
404.68
273.09
356.20
659.04
368.46
136.91
398.63
519.56
147.61
336.14
429.62
150.56
604.37
317.45
520.03
1,074.62
1,611.83
423.84
617.07
1,855.16
91.49
203.29
500.38
911.17
420.27
147.61

879.17



79 30 BRAUN RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES | INC 3,180.10

80.30 16 FALCICHIO, ROSE 74.13
80.31 16 NICOL, JENNIEJ 80.86
80.36 32 TEMPLE, HAROLD 101.44
80.37 49 CONGDON, CLEMENT H 83.24
80.37 55 IRISH, MARION | 101.44
80.37 86 SMITH, MAY L 83.24
80.37 88 SECHREST, ANDREW 83.24
80.37 90 GRUNDSTEIN, SANFORD 7111
80.38 5 LOWE, BILLIE 74.13
80.39 1 HOSSACK, ROBERT H 74.72
80.39 42 GUTH, GEORGE H 97.68
80.40 9 MORRIS, MURIEL L 74.13
80.40 43 CORNWRIGHT, BARBARA 72.49
80.40 68 STROUSLAND, CHARLES E 88.49
80.44 41 MCGOWAN, ELLEN L 83.24
81 4 WEBB, WM J EST/B GANT 92.93
81 5 OWENS, CYNTHIA 2,535.96
82.01 2 TOWSON, ER 71.67
82,01 6 GRAY, ANN 76.73
82.01 8 AREDTZ,EC 76.73
82,01 10 SIEPER, FRED 76.73
82.01 12 ANDERSON, JOHN 76.73
82.01 24 CURTIS, WILLIAM G 68.92
82.01 34 MANDEL, KAREN 73.63
82.01 37 MANDEL, KAREN 69.32
82.01 42 MANDEL, KAREN 73.63
82.01 44 MANDEL, KAREN 73.63
82.01 47 MANDEL, KAREN 69.32
82.01 48 MANDEL, KAREN 69.32
82.01 49 MANDEL, KAREN 69.32
82.01 50 MANDEL, KAREN 69.32
82.01 51 MANDEL, KAREN 73.63
82.01 55 LEE,JM 77.80
82.01 59 MANDEL, KAREN 82.24
82.08 6 MCARDLE, MARGARET 74.04
82.10 41 BROSMAN, ANNA 83.07
82.10 43 FASTNOCHT, RICHARD 83.07
82.13 3 CONNOR, JOHNJ 83.07
82.13 71 WAGNER, LOUISE/JOSEPH WAGNER 83.07
82.14 5 TERNOUTH, M C 74.04
82.14 10 WALSH, JOHN D 74.04

82.14 56 SCHULZ, WILLIAM A 83.07
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HARSH, HOMER

SHYER, JOE

STOUT,JH

STOUT,JH

LAWRENCE, P

SAMMONS, CECIL RJR

BRENCE, JOSEPH JR

WILLIAMS, R D EST

VIA, JOHN W

ADCOCK, NELLIE

AGRESTI, RICHARD & DIANA EPP
GRAVATT, ELIZABETH

GRAVATT, JAMES & ELIZABETH
GROSSO, KENNETH

WHITING REALTY C/O SUMMIT REALTY
PCIREO-1LLC

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

COLLINS, CHARLES J

VILLAGE REALTY ASSOCIATES LLC
KRAHL, CHERYL

SCHNEIDER, SONIA A

PLUTA, SUSAN G

CONTRINO, CARMELO/DOMINCIK
CONTRINO

PATTI, ASCOTT

MANZI, GEORGE & BONGIOVANI/MALLETTE
CIUFFO, S/R O'BRIEN

FICALORA, FERDINAND/FRED FICALORA
SCALIA, PETER J & JOHN P SCALIA
CREADLE, JOHN

CALDARARO,G

LOPEZ, LISA ESTATE OF

LOZITO, JOHN

COLABUFO, G

74.04
83.07
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
79.42
4,239.69
238.09
1,844.80
198.87
3,987.33
8257
94.30
76.73
82.57
76.73
82.57
70.87
8257
8257
76.73
70.87
76.73
20,288.44
174.19
153.12
4,912.66
79.95
78.88
73.98
66.38
7058
70.62
81.76
71.34
121.23
69.22

71.34
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CORRADO, CALOGERO

SIENA, C

MALIFF, MICHAEL P

DESCHER, PATRICIA AEST OF
RUSSOMANNO, DEBORAH A
BRINDISI, ALFRED B

ASBURY RESIDENTIAL HOUSING LLC
LATTORE, CONCETTA EST OF
CELANO, SUSAN & JOSEPH F

OHARA, JAMES EST OF

KNEUTE, HARRY J & BERNADETTE M
CLARK, WILLIAM R ESTATE OF
FUSCO, ANTHONY

HANK, KERRI L

ZEBA HOLDINGS LLC

MONGIOVI, SAMUEL ESTATE OF
GUIDA, MARIE EST OF

DINTINO FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
STROPOLLI, JOSEPH G

MERLETTO, ELFRIEDA & DOSCHER, J
OZKAY, PERRAN

JONES, MADELINE

PERSSON, ULLA

WARREN, TIMOTHY G

BUJNOWSKI, JOANNE

BERKO, LILIANNA

EVEN RAY CO INC

KRUPNICK, ALAN & CASEL
MCDOWELL, JULURE

KRUPNICK, ALAN & CASEL

LANE, KE

KRUPNICK, ALAN & CASEL

TYLER, NETTIE

TOMPKINS & CASAL

GARNER, ANNE

EVEN RAY CO INC

Total

66.40
77.69
514.29
82.18
147.61
2,212.19
543.94
406.89
885.60
317.45
380.44
147.61
231.75
424.06
1,755.79
147.61
404.68
404.68
218.48
548.50
487.61
973.03
159.71
707.70
929.03
486.11
90.55
72.44
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.04
74.52
74.04
79.54

284,748.59



